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The Global Name Registry, Limited Monthly Operator Report 
July 2008 

 
As required by the Registry Agreement between the Internet Corporation for Assigned 
Names and Numbers (“ICANN”) and The Global Name Registry, Limited (“Global 
Name Registry”) (the “Registry Agreement”), this report provides an overview of Global 
Name Registry activity through the end of the reporting month.  The information is 
primarily presented in table and chart format with explanations as deemed necessary. 
Information is provided in the order as set forth in Appendix 4 of the Registry 
Agreement. 
 
1 – Accredited Registrar Status: July 2008 
 
Table 1 states the number of registrars for whom Global Name Registry has received 
accreditation notification from ICANN at the end of the reporting month, grouped into 
the three categories set forth in Table 1.  
 
Status # of Registrars 
Operational Registrars 138 
Registrars in Ramp-Up Period   19 
Registrars in pre-Ramp-Up Period 343 
Total 500 
 
2 – Service Level Agreement Performance: July 2008 
 
Table 2 compares Service Level Agreement (“SLA”) requirements with actual performance for 
the reporting month.  As required by the Registry Agreement, Global Name Registry is 
committed to provide service levels as specified in Appendix 7 and to comply with the 
requirements of the SLA in Appendix 10 of the Registry Agreement.  The SLA is incorporated 
into the Global Name Registry Registry/Registrar Agreement that is executed with all 
operational registrars.  Note:  The SLA permits two 12-hour windows per year to perform major 
upgrades. 
 
Metric SLA Requirement Actual Performance 
Total Outage 8 hours 0h, 00 min 
Unplanned Outage 4 hours, 27 minutes 0h, 00 min 
Check Domain Average 3 seconds 0.0225 
Add Domain Average 5 seconds 0.2035 
 
3 – TLD Zone File Access Activity: July 2008 
 
Table 3 summarizes the zone file access activity for the current reporting month.  As 
required by the Registry Agreement (Section 3.1c), Global Name Registry provides 
third parties with bulk access to the zone files for the .name TLD. 
 
Total zone file access passwords: end of previous month 135 
New zone file access passwords issued during reporting 
month 

    3 
 

Total zone file access approvals:  end of reporting month 138 
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4 – Completed System Software Releases: July 2008 
 
As required by the Registry Agreement (Section 3.1c), Table 4 shows significant 
releases that have occurred since the Effective Date of the Registry Agreement, 3 
December  2001. 
 
Release Name Features Target Date Complete Date 
v1.0 Live SRS Implementation of EPP 

05/03 
15 June 2002 26 June 2002 

2nd Level Domains Launch of the .name 
second level domain 
product 

14 Jan 2004 14 Jan 2004 

V2.0 Live SRS Implementation of EPP 1.0 18 June 2006 18 June 2006 
Two-letter names 
 

Two-letter second levels 
now allowed for third level 
products 
 

15 July 2007 15 July 2007 

 
 
5 – Whois Service Activity: July 2008 
 
As required by the Registry Agreement (Section 3.1c), Table 5 states the number of 
Whois queries during the current reporting month, including also the number of 
extensive search Whois queries. 
 
Whois Queries (July)      6,808,420 
Extensive Search Whois Queries (July)                    7 
Total Whois Queries  299,107,375 
Total Extensive Search Whois Queries         607,877 
 
 
6 – Total Number of Transactions by Subcategory by Month: July 2008 
 
As required by the Registry Agreement (Section 3.1c), Table 6 shows the total 
number of transactions by subcategory for the current reporting month in the 
subcategories of the Write Domain, Write Server and Write Contact. 
 
Write Add Delete Modify Check Renew Transfer 
Domain 75,286 42,048 178,368 37,413,136 9,442 7,834 
Server 9,161 2,721 160 175,744      N/A      N/A                                      
Contact 25,518 185 46,586 23,057      N/A 0 
 
7 – Daily Transaction Range: July 2008 
 
As required by the Registry Agreement (Section 3.1c), Table 7 sets forth the number 
of total daily transactions, as well as the average daily transaction volume. 
 
 Total Daily Transactions Avg Daily Transaction 

Volume 
July 2008 39,458,968 1,272,870 
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8  –     Per-Registrar Activity Report  for Second Level and Traditional Third-Level Transactions:  July 2008  
 

 
01 registrar-name 02 iana-

id 
03 total-
domain
s 

04 total-
namese
rvers 

05 net-
adds-1-
yr 

06 net-
adds-2-
yr 

07 net-
adds-3-
yr 

08 net-
adds-4-
yr 

09 net-
adds-5-
yr 

10 net-
adds-6-
yr 

11 net-
adds-7-
yr 

12 net-
adds-8-
yr 

13 net-
adds-9-
yr 

14 net-
adds-
10-yr 

15 net-
renews-
1-yr 

000domains, LLC 301 277 471 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 

007Names, Inc. 91 566 698 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 
0101 Internet, Inc. 816 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1&1 Internet AG 83 30169 3457 398 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1648 

123 Registration, Inc. 245 192 246 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 
12 Register B.V. 839 8 11 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1-877NameBid.com LLC 664 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

# 1 DotMobi Registrar, Inc. 939 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
1stDomain LLC 133 69 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

1st Registrar, Inc. 937 0 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Abacus America, Inc. d/b/a Names4ever 52 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
AB NameISP 1371 731 38 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Above, Inc. 940 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ABSYSTEMS INC dba yournamemonkey.com 1261 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Abu-Ghazaleh Intellectual Property dba 
TAGIdomains.com 

360 96 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

Active 24 AS 247 3182 217 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 263 

Alantron BLTD. 898 50 50 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Alldomains, LLC 144 0 1944 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
AllGlobalNames, S.A. dba Cyberegistro.com 453 19 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Allindomains, LLC 849 1225 649 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 
Anytime Sites, Inc. 829 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Ascio Technologies, Inc. - Denmark 106 3318 831 54 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 

BB Online UK Limited 134 122 98 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Blue Razor Domains, Inc. 612 351 312 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 

Bottle Domains, Inc. 836 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Catalog.com 112 86 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 
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Commerce Island, Inc. 935 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
@Com Technology, LLC 400 0 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

CORE Internet Council of Registrars 15 1520 1421 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 
CPS-Datensysteme GmbH 1239 148 153 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 

Crisp Names, Inc. 831 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Cronon AG Berlin, Niederlassung Regensburg 141 1755 1327 111 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 
CSC Corporate Domains, Inc. 299 1081 315 2 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 
CSL Computer Service Langenbach GmbH 
d/b/a joker.com 

113 891 629 25 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 16 

Cydentity, Inc. dba CyPack 457 23 6090 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

DBMS, Incorporated 1298 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dinahosting s.l. 1262 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Directi Internet Solutions Pvt. Ltd. d/b/a 
PublicDomainRegistry.com 

303 8110 14031 254 7 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 211 

documentdata Anstalt 1317 22 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DomainContext, Inc. 1111 35 60 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 
Domainducks, Inc. dba Personalnames.com 619 473 603 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 

Domaininfo AB, aka domaininfo.com 73 226 2592 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

Domain Jingles, Inc. 834 4 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 
DomainPeople, Inc. 65 1882 1173 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 

Domain The Net Technologies Ltd. 10007 214 121 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 
Domeneshop AS dba domainnameshop.com 1001 617 164 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 

DotAlliance Inc. 1249 12 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Dotregistrar, LLC 121 1429 1673 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 
Dotster, Inc. 72 3476 4540 42 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 

Dotted Ventures, Inc. 833 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Dynadot, LLC 472 770 220 53 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 
Dynamic Dolphin, Inc. 941 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Dynamic Network Services, Inc. 1040 4 5183 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Easyspace Limited 79 494 2789 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 
ELB Group Inc 820 3 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

EnCirca, Inc. 455 570 351 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 
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eNom401, Incorporated 63 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
eNom, Inc. 48 7860 7108 1227 7 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 223 

EPAG Domainservices GmbH 85 313 240 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 
EstDomains, Inc. 832 3311 4387 229 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 126 

European NIC Inc. 1095 80 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Firstserver, Inc. 474 24 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Freeparking Domain Registrars, Inc. 837 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

French Connexion dba Domaine.fr 601 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Funpeas Media Ventures, LLC dba 
DomainProcessor.com 

363 64 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Gabia, Inc. 244 287 403 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 
Gal Communication (CommuniGal) Ltd. 418 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Gandi SAS 81 4460 3086 57 3 6 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 218 

GKG.NET, INC. 93 576 28742 14 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 
Globedom Datenkommunikations GmbH, d/b/a 
Globedom 

276 40 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

GMO Internet, Inc. d/b/a Discount-Domain.com 
and Onamae.com 

49 625 258 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 

GoDaddy.com, Inc. 146 104547 25785 1581 779 40 0 60 0 0 0 2 32 3311 

Ground Internet, Inc. 936 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Group NBT plc aka NetNames 70 571 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 
HANGANG Systems, Inc. dba Doregi.com 87 71 252 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

HiChina Zhicheng Technology Limited 420 4564 134 134 8 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 2 174 
HyperStreet.com, Inc. 817 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

I.D.R Internet Domain Registry LTD. 127 51 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Imperial Registrations, Inc. 987 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
In2net Network Inc. 604 1 295 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Inames Co., Ltd. 444 202 23034 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

InnerWise,Inc. d/b/a ItsYourDomain.com 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Intercosmos Media Group, Inc. 291 3131 4326 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 

Interdomain S.A. 140 1652 127 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 

Interdominios, Inc. 818 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Internet Service Registrar, Inc. 823 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Internetters Limited 424 126 436 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
InterNetworX Ltd. & Co. KG 1420 5 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

IP Mirror Pte Ltd dba IP MIRROR 890 66 37 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
IPNIC, Inc 830 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Key-Systems GmbH 269 10393 4529 138 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 621 

KuwaitNET General Trading Co. 835 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
MarkMonitor Inc. 292 925 444 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 

Melbourne IT Ltd 13 32400 1543 503 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2804 

MyDomain, Inc. 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Namebay 88 503 717 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 

Name.com LLC 625 1320 692 176 3 5 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 

NameEngine, Inc. 124 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
NameScout Corp. 186 1755 1641 16 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 

NameSecure L.L.C. 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Namezero.com, Inc. 136 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Naming Web, Inc. 942 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Net 4 India Limited 1007 373 126 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 
Netpia.com, Inc. 130 181 137 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Network Solutions, LLC 2 12113 5081 30 5 6 0 19 0 0 0 0 2 189 
New Dream Network, LLC dba DreamHost Web 
Hosting 

431 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NIC1, Inc. 986 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Nominalia Internet S.L. 76 284 346 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 

Nom-iq Ltd. dba COM LAUDE 470 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

OnlineNIC, Inc. 82 1337 1352 29 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132 
Online SAS 74 906 212 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 

Own Identity, Inc. 985 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Paknic (Private) Limited 1367 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Planet Online Corp. 815 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

PSI Japan 78 9 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

PSI-USA, Inc. 151 3840 2453 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 206 
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QuantumPages Technologies Pvt. Ltd. d/b/a 
OwnRegistrar.com 

1250 15 36 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Reg2C.com Inc. 819 10 16 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Register.com, Inc. 9 6528 3473 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 

REGISTER.IT SPA 168 163 36 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 
Registrar Company, Inc. 808 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Registrar Label, Inc. 822 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Registration Technologies, Inc. 321 119 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Regtime Ltd. 1362 806 452 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
R. Lee Chambers Company LLC d/b/a 
DomainsToBeSeen.com 

475 31 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 

rockenstein AG 605 96 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

SafeNames Ltd. 447 27 54 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 
Secura GmbH 111 166 123 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

SiberName.com, Inc. 938 36 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Spot Domain LLC dba Domainsite.com 466 1397 886 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 
TierraNet Inc. d/b/a DomainDiscover 86 578 557 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 

TLDS L.L.C. d/b/a SRSPlus 320 447 1435 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 

Todaynic.com, Inc. 697 517 225 16 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 
Total Web Solutions Limited trading as 
TotalRegistrations 

131 339 427 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 

Tucows Inc. 69 7500 150725 245 20 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 338 

UK2 Group Ltd. 84 224 463 5 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 
Web Commerce Communications Limited dba 
WebNic.cc 

460 398 4716 6 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 

Web Werks India Pvt. Ltd 1337 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wild West Domains, Inc. 440 10997 6103 314 102 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 350 
Wooho Technology Co., Ltd. d/b/a 
RGNames.com 

300 50 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Yesnic Co., Ltd. 100 975 963 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 
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28 
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29 
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000domains, LLC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
007Names, Inc. 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 
0101 Internet, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
1&1 Internet AG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 
123 Registration, Inc. 7 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 
12 Register B.V. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
1-877NameBid.com LLC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
# 1 DotMobi Registrar, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
1stDomain LLC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
1st Registrar, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Abacus America, Inc. d/b/a Names4ever 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
AB NameISP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Above, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
ABSYSTEMS INC dba yournamemonkey.com 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Abu-Ghazaleh Intellectual Property dba 
TAGIdomains.com 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Active 24 AS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Alantron BLTD. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Alldomains, LLC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
AllGlobalNames, S.A. dba Cyberegistro.com 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Allindomains, LLC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Anytime Sites, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Ascio Technologies, Inc. - Denmark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 
BB Online UK Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Blue Razor Domains, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



 
 

The Global Name Registry, Limited (Company Number - 4076112) 
 

 

2

 
 
 

Bottle Domains, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Catalog.com 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Commerce Island, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
@Com Technology, LLC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
CORE Internet Council of Registrars 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 
CPS-Datensysteme GmbH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Crisp Names, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Cronon AG Berlin, Niederlassung Regensburg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 
CSC Corporate Domains, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 
CSL Computer Service Langenbach GmbH 
d/b/a joker.com 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 0 0 0 0 
Cydentity, Inc. dba CyPack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
DBMS, Incorporated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dinahosting s.l. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Directi Internet Solutions Pvt. Ltd. d/b/a 
PublicDomainRegistry.com 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 
documentdata Anstalt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
DomainContext, Inc. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 
Domainducks, Inc. dba Personalnames.com 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Domaininfo AB, aka domaininfo.com 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Domain Jingles, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
DomainPeople, Inc. 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Domain The Net Technologies Ltd. 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Domeneshop AS dba domainnameshop.com 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 
DotAlliance Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dotregistrar, LLC 5 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dotster, Inc. 4 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dotted Ventures, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dynadot, LLC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 
Dynamic Dolphin, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dynamic Network Services, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Easyspace Limited 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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ELB Group Inc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
EnCirca, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
eNom401, Incorporated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
eNom, Inc. 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
EPAG Domainservices GmbH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
EstDomains, Inc. 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 
European NIC Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 
Firstserver, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Freeparking Domain Registrars, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
French Connexion dba Domaine.fr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Funpeas Media Ventures, LLC dba 
DomainProcessor.com 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Gabia, Inc. 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Gal Communication (CommuniGal) Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Gandi SAS 9 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 
GKG.NET, INC. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Globedom Datenkommunikations GmbH, d/b/a 
Globedom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GMO Internet, Inc. d/b/a Discount-Domain.com 
and Onamae.com 7 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GoDaddy.com, Inc. 437 28 11 29 2 2 3 5 0 40 4 0 0 0 
Ground Internet, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Group NBT plc aka NetNames 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
HANGANG Systems, Inc. dba Doregi.com 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
HiChina Zhicheng Technology Limited 10 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
HyperStreet.com, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
I.D.R Internet Domain Registry LTD. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Imperial Registrations, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
In2net Network Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Inames Co., Ltd. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
InnerWise,Inc. d/b/a ItsYourDomain.com 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Intercosmos Media Group, Inc. 8 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Interdomain S.A. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



 
 

The Global Name Registry, Limited (Company Number - 4076112) 
 

 

4

 
 
 

Interdominios, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Internet Service Registrar, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Internetters Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
InterNetworX Ltd. & Co. KG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
IP Mirror Pte Ltd dba IP MIRROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
IPNIC, Inc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Key-Systems GmbH 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 21 1 0 0 0 
KuwaitNET General Trading Co. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
MarkMonitor Inc. 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 
Melbourne IT Ltd 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
MyDomain, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Namebay 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Name.com LLC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 
NameEngine, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
NameScout Corp. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 
NameSecure L.L.C. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Namezero.com, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Naming Web, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Net 4 India Limited 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Netpia.com, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Network Solutions, LLC 16 18 0 10 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 
New Dream Network, LLC dba DreamHost Web 
Hosting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
NIC1, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Nominalia Internet S.L. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Nom-iq Ltd. dba COM LAUDE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
OnlineNIC, Inc. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Online SAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Own Identity, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Paknic (Private) Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Planet Online Corp. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
PSI Japan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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PSI-USA, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 1 0 0 0 
QuantumPages Technologies Pvt. Ltd. d/b/a 
OwnRegistrar.com 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Reg2C.com Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Register.com, Inc. 6 9 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 
REGISTER.IT SPA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 
Registrar Company, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Registrar Label, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Registration Technologies, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Regtime Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
R. Lee Chambers Company LLC d/b/a 
DomainsToBeSeen.com 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
rockenstein AG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
SafeNames Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 
Secura GmbH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
SiberName.com, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Spot Domain LLC dba Domainsite.com 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
TierraNet Inc. d/b/a DomainDiscover 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TLDS L.L.C. d/b/a SRSPlus 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Todaynic.com, Inc. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Total Web Solutions Limited trading as 
TotalRegistrations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tucows Inc. 37 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 
UK2 Group Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Web Commerce Communications Limited dba 
WebNic.cc 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Web Werks India Pvt. Ltd 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wild West Domains, Inc. 25 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 1 0 0 0 
Wooho Technology Co., Ltd. d/b/a 
RGNames.com 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Yesnic Co., Ltd. 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
 

9  –     Per-Registrar Activity Report for  Bulk Third-Level Transactions:  July 2008 
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No applicable transactions for this month. 
 
Notes: 
Fields 5-14: all successful adds are objects that are (1) outside of any applicable grace period and (2) outside of any free trial period as per any applicable 
.NAME free trial promotion. 


